
Official Canvass 
State Assembly 

63rd District* 
Special Primary Election, June 24, 2025 

Chris 
Shoults 

Natasha 
Johnson 

Vincent 
Romo 

Zachary T. 
Consalvo 

DEM REP REP LIB 
Riverside 
Total Votes Cast 

25,557 
25,557 

26,735 
26,735 

4,881 
4,881 

756 
756 

Percentage of Total Votes Cast 44.1% 46.2% 8.4% 1.3% 

Maricar 

Riverside 

Payad 
AI (W/I) 

1 
Total Votes Cast 1 
Percentage of Total Votes Cast 0.0% 

County** Registered 
Voters 

Precinct 
Voters 

Vote-By-Mail 
Voters 

Total Voters Percent of 
Vote-By-Mail 

Voters 

Percent 
Turnout 

Riverside 315,578 1,726 56,204 57,930 97.02% 18.36% 

District Total 315,578 1,726 56,204 57,930 97.02% 18.36% 

*Vacancy resulting from the resignation of Bill Essayli. 
**Assembly District 63 is wholly contained within Riverside county. 
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